

4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Cannon House 18 The Priory Queensway Birmingham B4 6BS +44 (0) 121 345 1201

## **Enforcement Undertaking Summary**

## **Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021**

An Enforcement Undertaking is a commitment by a business to undertake specific actions within a specified timeframe.

The Office for Product Safety and Standards ('OPSS') has accepted an Enforcement Undertaking under paragraph 20, Schedule 2 to the Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021 ('the Regulations') as summarised below:

Date Enforcement Undertaking starts	30 December 2022
	31 May 2023 (extended from 31 March 2023)

Name of business:	House Group Developments Limited T/A WaEV-charge
<b>Company registration number:</b> (if applicable)	08928156
Address: (including postcode)	46 Carr Street Ipswich Suffolk IP4 1EW

1. WaEV-charge EV1 charger – 7kW - WAEVEV17

2. WaEV-charge EV1 charger – 22kW - WAEVEV122

## Technical requirement(s) addressed in the Enforcement Undertaking

Regulation 12 (Security)

## **Enforcement Undertaking**

Model or Type of charge point	Breach(es)	Action(s)	Completion Date				
Action(s) to	Action(s) to secure that the breach(es) do not continue or recur.						
WaEV- charge EV1 Charger (7kW and 22kW)	Regulation 12	New Mainboard (PCB)	31 May 2023				
Action(s) to secure the restoration of the position, in so far as possible, to what it would have been if the breach(es) had not been committed.							
No actions offered.							
Action(s) (including the payment of any sums of money) to benefit any third parties affected by the breach(es).							
No actions offered.							
How the statement of compliance will reflect the areas of compliance with the Regulations, and any areas of non-compliance, for the respective charge point:							
The statement of compliance will be written to clearly list the points of non-compliance.							

The following installers/distributors have Enforcement Undertakings in place for charge points within scope of the actions outlined above, which have now expired.

Name of business	Company Registration No. (if applicable)	Registered Address	Date Enforcement Undertaking in effect
Response EPR Limited trading as Smart Home Charge	07081588	First Floor 36 Thorpe Wood Business Park Thorpe Wood Peterborough PE3 6SR	27 January 2023 to 31 May 2023